# CH \$65.00 76120

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
BUILDER SERVICES GROUP, INC.	FORMERLY MASCO CONTRACTOR SERVICES CENTRAL, INC.	05/04/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERVICE PARTNERS, LLC	
Street Address:	1029 Technology Park Drive	
City:	Glen Allen	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23059	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76120797	SERVICE PARTNERS
Serial Number:	76120798	SERVICE PARTNERS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:3055790558Email:chius@gtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

Address Line 1: Sandy Chiu, Esq.

Address Line 2: 333 SE 2nd Ave Ste 4400 Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166333.010800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Masco Contractor Services Central, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0864

900404840

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - Masco Contractor Services Central, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0865

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, BUILDER SERVICES GROUP, INC., a Florida corporation, formerly known as MASCO CONTRACTOR SERVICES CENTRAL, INC., a Florida corporation, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 9, 2002 and that Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of September 6, 2002 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 7, 2002 at Reel/Frame 2612/0591, pursuant to which SERVICE PARTNERS, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, granted to the Masco Contractor Services Central, Inc. as the "Grantee" a security interest in the Marks as defined therein, including, but not limited to, the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, hereby releases and terminates its security interest, and confirms the release from such Trademark Security Agreement and all of the terms and conditions thereof, all right, title and interest in and to all such Marks, including such registrations, all associated goodwill, common law rights and any other right or interest therein.

Date: May 4, 2017

BUILDER SERVICES GROUP, INC. a Florida corporation

By: Muselle

Name: George Sellew Title: Treasurer

# NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA	)	
COUNTY OF VOLUSIA	) ss.: )	
The foregoing instrument was ac 2017 by George Sellew, Treasurer of corporation. He is personally known to i	cknowledged before me this A day of May in the year of BUILDER SERVICES GROUP, INC., a Flori me or has produced as identification.	ida
NOTARY SEAL  CONNIE M. FAGAN	Notary: James M. Fagar Print Name: Convie M. Engan Notary Public, State of FLORIDA My commission expires: April 30, 2019	

EXPIRES: April 30, 2019 Bonsed Thru Budget Notary Services

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Registration Date
SERVICE PARTNERS (design)	76/120,797	08/31/2000	2,552,114	03/26/2002
SERVICE PARTNERS	76/120,798	08/31/2000	2,544,415	03/05/2002

MIA 185862839v1

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0867